## 2024 APPLICATION FOR NEW YORK STALLION REGISTRATION

APPLICATIONS M RULES OF REGISTRATION for a "I time he was bred to the dam of a New York-b (1) owned by a resident of this state and stand standing the entire stud season in this state an filed with the New York State-Bred Registry.	STALLION REGISTRAR NEW YORK STATE-BRED REGISTRY 28 Clinton St. Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 (518) 886-1013 Website: www.NYBreds.com <u>T</u> WITH BALLPOINT PEN, AS THIS IS A PERM IUST BE <u>COMPLETED IN FULL</u> AND SENT IN NEW YORK STALLION," which is a stallic ored. A stallion must be registered with the New Yo ling the entire stud season in this state, or (2) owned d leased by a resident of this state for a term of not Syndicate agreements must also be filed with the ving Thoroughbred stallion will stand the	WITH FEE. n standing in New York State at the ork State-Bred Registry and must be d by a resident of another state but less than one year. Leases must be New York State-Bred Registry.
1. Name of Stallion to be Registered		
2. Stallion Year of Birth	3. Year Entered Stud	
4. SireD	amDam's S	ire
5. Jockey Club Registration Number		
6. Standing at	7. Stud Fee	
2024; instructions and forms are e In addition, I (we) certify that the undersigned success by New York-bred progeny, conceived	lions must be tested for EVA. An EVA cenclosed. d owner(s), lessee(s), or syndicate is (are) entitled ted in the year and duly registered with	o any stallion awards resulting from
2024; instructions and forms are e In addition, I (we) certify that the undersigned success by New York-bred progeny, conceive New York Thoroughbred racetracks. I hereby assume full responsibility for all of the true and accurate to the best of my knowledge	nclosed. d owner(s), lessee(s), or syndicate is (are) entitled to ed in the year and duly registered with the above information, including the rules of registre e. I hereby acknowledge that if any of said information	o any stallion awards resulting from he New York State-Bred Registry, o ation as defined, and attest that it is
2024; instructions and forms are e In addition, I (we) certify that the undersigned success by New York-bred progeny, conceive New York Thoroughbred racetracks. I hereby assume full responsibility for all of the true and accurate to the best of my knowledge stallion awards will be forfeited and refunded	nclosed. I owner(s), lessee(s), or syndicate is (are) entitled to ed in the year and duly registered with the above information, including the rules of registra e. I hereby acknowledge that if any of said informa Name of party	o any stallion awards resulting from the New York State-Bred Registry, o ation as defined, and attest that it is tion is proven to be inaccurate, all
2024; instructions and forms are e In addition, I (we) certify that the undersigned success by New York-bred progeny, conceive New York Thoroughbred racetracks. I hereby assume full responsibility for all of the true and accurate to the best of my knowledge stallion awards will be forfeited and refunded SS or TIN #	nclosed. I owner(s), lessee(s), or syndicate is (are) entitled to ed in the year and duly registered with the above information, including the rules of registra e. I hereby acknowledge that if any of said informa Name of party SS or TIN# is issued to	o any stallion awards resulting from the New York State-Bred Registry, o ation as defined, and attest that it is tion is proven to be inaccurate, all
2024; instructions and forms are e In addition, I (we) certify that the undersigned success by New York-bred progeny, conceive New York Thoroughbred racetracks. I hereby assume full responsibility for all of the true and accurate to the best of my knowledge stallion awards will be forfeited and refunded SS or TIN #	nclosed. I owner(s), lessee(s), or syndicate is (are) entitled to ed in the year and duly registered with the above information, including the rules of registra e. I hereby acknowledge that if any of said informa Name of party SS or TIN# is issued to	o any stallion awards resulting from he New York State-Bred Registry, o ation as defined, and attest that it is tion is proven to be inaccurate, all
2024; instructions and forms are e In addition, I (we) certify that the undersigned success by New York-bred progeny, conceive New York Thoroughbred racetracks. I hereby assume full responsibility for all of the true and accurate to the best of my knowledge stallion awards will be forfeited and refunded SS or TIN #	nclosed. I owner(s), lessee(s), or syndicate is (are) entitled to ed in the year and duly registered with the above information, including the rules of registra e. I hereby acknowledge that if any of said informa Name of party	o any stallion awards resulting from the New York State-Bred Registry, of ation as defined, and attest that it is tion is proven to be inaccurate, all

applications will NOT be accepted later than <u>FEBRUARY 15, 2024</u>.